South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:39:49 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3462 (Rat #0015, Act #0009 of 1993) General Bill, By I.K. Rudnick, T.E. Huff, Sharpe, R. Smith and C.H. Stone
A Bill to amend Section 12-45-180, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to penalties on delinquent
taxes, so as to allow the county treasurer to waive penalties under certain circumstances.

02/11/93
02/16/93
02/18/93
02/18/93
02/18/93
02/23/93
02/23/93
02/24/93
02/24/93
03/02/93
03/03/93
03/08/93
03/08/93
03/08/93
03/08/93
03/15/93

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2
Read second time HJ-20

Amended HJ-20

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-4
Read second time SJ-16

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16

Amended SJ-18

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-18
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-40

Ratified R 15

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/05/93

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date

Act No. 9

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



