

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3462 (Rat #0015, Act #0009 of 1993) General Bill, By I.K. Rudnick, T.E. Huff, Sharpe, R. Smith and C.H. Stone

A Bill to amend Section 12-45-180, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to penalties on delinquent taxes, so as to allow the county treasurer to waive penalties under certain circumstances.

02/11/93	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2
02/16/93	House	Read second time HJ-20
02/18/93	House	Amended HJ-20
02/18/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
02/18/93	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-4
02/23/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
02/23/93	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
02/24/93	Senate	Amended SJ-18
02/24/93	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-18
03/02/93	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-40
03/03/93		Ratified R 15
03/08/93		Signed By Governor
03/08/93		Effective date 03/05/93
03/08/93		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
03/08/93		Act No. 9
03/15/93		Copies available